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Ottawa, Ontario K1IN 8S7

Canada

Tel: +613 746 2222 ext 3140

Fax: + 613 746 6721

Email: rsabas@accc.ca

Ponce Ernst Samaniego

Youth Consultant

Asian Development Bank

6 ADB Avenue, Mandaluyong City 1550
Philippines

Email: psamaniego.consultant@adb.org
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Aisuluu Shabdanalieva

Training Specialist

Vocational Education and Skills Development
ADB PIU

22a Manas Avenue

Bishkek 720000

Kyrgyz Republic

Tel: +996 312 318602; +996 555 753373
Fax: +996 312 318602

Email: trainingvesd@ktvet.kg

Sofia Shakil

Senior Education Specialist

East Asia Department

Asian Development Bank

6 ADB Avenue, Mandaluyong City 1550
Philippines

Tel: +63 2 632 1617

Email: sshakil@adb.org

Diwesh Sharan

Director, Urban and Social Sectors Division
East Asia Department

Asian Development Bank

6 ADB Avenue, Mandaluyong City 1550
Philippines

Tel: +63 2 632 6730

Email: dsharan@adb.org

Anamika Sharma

Project Coordinator — Youth Economic Empowerment
Plan India

E-12 Kailash Colony

New Delhi 48

India

Tel: +91 9717 690710

Email: anamika.sharma@planindia.org

Diwat Kumar Shrestha

Project Director

Skills Development Project

Council for Technical Education and Vocational Training
Kesar Mahal

Kathmandu

Nepal

Tel: +00 977 1 441 2662

Email: diwat_shrestha@yahoo.com
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Swetal Sindhvad

Education Specialist

Southeast Asia Department

Asian Development Bank

6 ADB Avenue, Mandaluyong City 1550
Philippines

Tel: +63 2 632 1786

Email: ssindhvad@adb.org

Kanaporn Sornsomrit

Youth Vocational and Life Skills Development Manager
Plan International

14" Floor, 253 Asoke Building

Sukumvit 21 Road

Klongtoey Nua, Wattana

Bangkok 10110

Tel: +66 2 259 8284 loc 242

Email: Kanaporn.sornsomrit@plan-international.org

Christopher Spohr

Senior Education Economist

Southeast Asia Department

Asian Development Bank

6 ADB Avenue, Mandaluyong City 1550
Philippines

Tel: +63 2 632 6839

Email: cspohr@adb.org

Asadullah Khan Sumbal

Senior Economist (Public Finance)
Central and West Asia Department
Asian Development Bank

6 ADB Avenue, Mandaluyong City 1550
Philippines

Tel: +63 2 632 5297

Email: asumbal@adb.org

Anna Janella Sunico

Asean Corporate Citizenship Lead
Accenture

71F Robinson’s Cybergate Center Tower 1
Pioneer Street corner EDSA

Mandaluyong City

Tel: +63 914 898 7175

Email: janelle.l.sunico@accenture.com
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Sovann Suos

Household Economic Security Specialist
Plan International

Room 411, 4" Floor

Block A, Phnom Penh Center

Phnom Penh

Cambodia

Tel: +855 12 835 680

Email: sovann.suos@plan-international.org

Ainagul Supotaeva

Head

Education, Science and Sports Committee Department
Kyrgyz Republic

Tel: +99 631 2638914; +996 771 909057

Email: a.supotaeva@mail.ru

Eisuke Tajima

Social Sector Specialist (Education)
South Asia Department

Asian Development Bank

6 ADB Avenue, Mandaluyong City 1550
Philippines

Tel: +63 2 632 6809

Email; etajima@adb.org

Elmer Talavera

Executive Director

Competency Assessment and Certification Office
Technical Education and Skills Development Authority
6" Floor, TESDA Administration Building

Taguig City

Tel: +632 836 8382

Email: bolabsbolabs@gmail.com

Jason Tan

Regional Business Manager
Blackboard, Inc.

Email: Jason.tan@blackboard.com

Khounkham Thammalangsy

Associate Project Analyst (Education and Health Sector)
Lao PDR Resident Mission

Asian Development Bank

Corner of Lanexang Avenue and Samsenthai Road

P.0O. Box 9724 Vientiane

Lao People’s Democratic Republic

Tel: +856 21 250444

Email: kthammalangsy@adb.org
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Chimi Thonden

Education Specialist

Pacific Department

Asian Development Bank

6 ADB Avenue, Mandaluyong City 1550
Philippines

Tel: +63 2 632 1574

Email: cthonden@adb.org

Samon Thorng

Vice Chief

Department of Technical Vocational Education and Training Management
Building #3 Russian Federation Boulevard

Sangkat Teklaak |

Khan Toulkok, Phonm Penh

Cambodia

Tel: +855 12223189

Email: thorng_samon@yahoo.com

Tundung Subali Patma

Director

State Polytechnic of Malang

Jalan Soekarno Hatta No. 9

Malang

Indonesia

Tel: +62 3415 85708; 812 8977 6699
Fax: +62 31 404420

Email: subalipatma@yahoo.com

Dai Hai Tran

Head of Departmental Unit
Ministry of Education and Training
49 Dai Co Viet

Hanoi

Viet Nam

Tel: +84 4 362 30748

Email: hai.trandai@gmail.com

Sheila Trance

Business Development Manager
Australian Trade Commission (Austrade)
Level 23 Tower 2, RCBC Plaza

6819 Ayala Avenue

Makati City, Philippines

Tel: +63 2 902 55 23

Email: Sheila.Trance@austrade.gov.au
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Anthony Weymouth

Senior Trade Commissioner

Philippines & Micronesia

Australian Trade Commission (Austrade)
Australian Embassy

Level 23, Tower 2 RCBC Plaza

6819 Ayala Avenue, Makati City
Philippines

Tel: +63 2 902 5510

Fax: +63 2 902 5504

Email: anthony.weymouth@austrade.gov.au

Sutarum Wiryono

Project Officer (Education)
Indonesia Resident Mission
Asian Development Bank
Gedung BRI II, 7th Floor

JI. Jend. Sudirman Kav. 44-46
Jakarta 10210

Indonesia

Email: swiryono@adb.org

Karen Anette Vaini-Antila

Chief Executive Officer

FCG International Ltd.
Osmontie 34

Box 950, FI-00601

Helsinki

Finland

Tel: +358 500 735 211

Email: anette.vaini-antila@fcg.fi

Karina Susan Veal

Senior Social Sector Specialist

South Asia Department

Asian Development Bank

6 ADB Avenue, Mandaluyong City 1550
Philippines

Tel: +63 2 632 6556

Email: kveal@adb.org

Wendy Walker

Senior Social Development Specialist
East Asia Department

Asian Development Bank

6 ADB Avenue, Mandaluyong City 1550
Philippines

Tel: +63 2 632 6645

Email: wwalker@adb.org
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Hongman Zhang

Program Support Manager
Plan International

305 C Building A3

Bai Jia Zhuang Road
Chaoyang District

Beijing 100020

People’s Republic of China
Tel: +86 10 6592 1333
Fax: +86 10 659 28228
Email: hongman.zhang@plan-international.org

Youth Participants

Bangladesh
Shahid
Nur Electronics

AKM Ahsan Uddin
Muslim Aid Technical School

Cambodia
Khin Sovatha
La Residence D’Angkor Hotel

Pok Yen
USA International School

People’s Republic of China
Yu juan Han
Beijing Mani Education Consulting Co. Ltd.

Ruixia Pu
Practical Skills Training Center for Rural Women

India
Gaytri
Sakhi Sangam

Indonesia
Untari
Magistra Utama

Siti Warsilah
Plan YEE Program

Pakistan

Shahid Igbal
Youth Forum, Chattal Village

27



Philippines
Olga Babina
Asia Society for Social Improvement and Sustainable Transformation (ASSIST)

Stephen Bryan Bongcaras
Youth for Sustainable Development Assembly

Rexbelle Caliguid
Philippine Society of Youth Science Clubs

Iris Caluag
Philippine Youth Environment Network

Jecel Censoro
CheckMySchool

Luigi de Vera
Ten Accomplished Youth Organizations (TAYO) Foundation

Earvin Delgado
VSO Bahaginan

Mark Delgado
Bloggers 4 Change Network

John Carlo Fernando
Teach for the Philippines

Oliver Felisilda
Ateneo Student Leader's Assembly

Glo Anne Guevarra
Devex / Philippine Center for Civic Education

Kathleen Largo
ASEANpreneurs Philippines

Melissa Lavente
VSO Bahaginan

Mark Lozano
One Million Lights Philippines

Maria Carmen Luz
Teach for the Philippines

Metodio Maraguinot Jr.
YouthLEAD

Masaki Mitsuhashi
Southeast Asia Youth Environment Network
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Nash Tysmans
Wise Learners Choice

Thailand
Wipawadee Panyangnoi
Youth Asian Movement

Jakrapun Chudam
Plan Youth

Poonsri Uai-yue
Agriculture Student Club

Vietnam
Linh Ngoc Dao
REACH

Hoang Thi Ngoc
Nissan Vietnam / REACH

Secretariat

Dorothy Geronimo

Education Officer

Regional and Sustainable Development Department
Asian Development Bank

6 ADB Avenue, Mandaluyong City 1550

Philippines

Tel: +63 2 632 4276

Email: dgeronimo@adb.org

Sheela Myla Rances

Associate Operations Analyst

Regional and Sustainable Development Department
Asian Development Bank

6 ADB Avenue, Mandaluyong City 1550

Philippines

Tel: +63 2 632 6878

Email: smrances@adb.org

Sheila Marie Mariano

Operations Assistant

Regional and Sustainable Development Department
Asian Development Bank

6 ADB Avenue, Mandaluyong City 1550

Philippines

Tel: +63 2 632 5644

Email: smariano@adb.org
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Benjamin Vergel de Dios

Consultant

Asian Development Bank

6 ADB Avenue, Mandaluyong City 1550
Philippines

Email: b.vergeldedios@gmail.com
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